PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7347907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUDOVIC FRANCIS BOINNARD	11/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	100% SPEEDLAB, LLC
Street Address:	4141 RUFFIN ROAD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17752604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039941650

Email: sherry@kolitchromano.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID CHARLES BOURGEAU III

Address Line 1: KOLITCH ROMANO LLP

Address Line 2: 520 SW YAMHILL ST., STE 200
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPB310CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRY SUTTERFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Sherry Sutterfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20220524 Assignment Executed SPB310CON1#page1.tif

PATENT 507300981 REEL: 060006 FRAME: 0338

Attorney Docket No.: 51614.22US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Ludovic Francis Boinnard of San Diego, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to 100% SPEEDLAB, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 9630 Aero Drive, San Diego, California, 92123, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

MULTI-THICKNESS GOGGLE LENSES

for which was filed a United States Patent Application on **August 12, 2016**, having Application No. **15/236,274**, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 29 day of Nov	ember, 2016.
	Letovic Francis Boinnard
WITNESSED:	
Orlane Benfant-Luna Signature	
Signature	
November 29, 2016 Date	
Orlane Bien Fait - Lune Type or print name of witness	<u></u>

- Page 1 -